



Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs खाद्य, नागरिक आपूर्ति तथा उपभोक्ता मामले निदेशालय

ORDER

In terms the condition of the appointment letter issued vide Memo No. 1E(1)-2022/1314-19 dated 21.01.2022, the resignation of Sh. Nirmal Singh S/o Sh. Panna Lal, Inspector Food & Supplies (Payee Code-OI0L0I) O/o District Food & Supplies Contorller, Panchkula is hereby accepted w.e.f. 23.03.2024 (A.N.) on his own request letter/Notice dated 22.02.2024.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 15.03.2024

Mukul Kumar
Director Food Civil Supplies & Consumer
Affairs Deparment, Haryana.

Endst.No. 1E(1)-2024/ 4297

Dated, Chandigarh, the 2/3/24

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Sh. Nirmal Singh S/o Sh. Panna Lal, Inspector Food & Supplies through DFSC Panchkula.
- 2. The Distt. Food & Supplies Controller, Panchkula.
- 3. Smt. Shikha, Junior Programmer for upload the order at website of Department.
- 4. Sh. Amit, Junior Programmer for HRMS.
- 5. Dy.Supdt., Estt-III, HQ.
- 6. 2E(I) through DSE-I.

Deputy Director (Admin)
for Director Food Civil Supplies & Consumer
Affairs Deparment, Haryana.